Since 1821

THE CITY OF

onroe
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES

(Effective March 2012)

RESIDENTIAL RATE

Summer (May - October) Winter (November - April)
+ Base Charge $10.00 $10.00
»  First 700 KWH $ 0.09 per kWh $ 0.09 per kWh
e Over 700 KWH $ 0.128 per kWh $ 0.078 per kWh

Plus Applicable Power Cost Adjustment and Applicable Sales Tax

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL: $10.00 plus Applicable Sales Tax

COMMERCIAL NON DEMAND RATE

Applicable to non-residential service where average monthly energy consumption is less than
3,000 kilowatthours, based on the most recent 12 months’ data in January each year.

Summer (May - October) Winter (November - April)
» Base Charge $16.00 $16.00
* Allkwh $ 0.155 per kWh $ 0.125 per kWh

» Plus Applicable Power Cost Adjustment and Applicable Sales Tax

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL: $16.00 plus Applicable Sales Tax

COMMERCIAL DEMAND RATE

Applicable to all commercial or industrial electric service where the average monthly consumption is greater
than or equal to 3,000 kilowatthours and the maximum monthly demand is less than 1,000 kilowatts.

I =T Ty O 4 - 1 1= TSRS $35.00

« Demand Charge $ 2.50 per kW
Energy Charges:

First 200 kWh per kW of Billing Demand: ..........cccccceeeeeei i

o First 3,000 KWH ..o @ oo, $0.125 per kWh
e Next 7,000 KWH ....oooiiiiiie e @ oo $0.117 per kWh
e Next 90,000 KWH .....cccviiiiie e @ e $0.109 per kWh
e Next 100,000 KWH .....ccviiiiieiiee et @ v $0.101 per kWh
Next 200 kWh per kW of Billing Demand..............cccccceeeeeeeiiiinnnnen, @ e $0.053 per kWh
Over 400 kWh per kW of Billing Demand ...........ccccoccveeeiiiieneennnn @ oo $0.047 per kWh

Plus Applicable Power Cost Adjustment and Applicable Sales Tax
MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL: $35.00 per meter plus $8.00 per kW of billing demand plus applicable Sales Tax

SECURITY LIGHT RATES

IYPE RATE

100 Watt HPS $10.00
150 Watt HPS $10.00
150 Watt HPS (ornamental) $12.00
175 Watt MV $10.00
250 Watt HPS $16.00
400 Watt HPS $20.00
400 Watt MH $32.00
1000 Watt MH $45.00

Plus Applicable Sales Tax



